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D2+28100 D-1900.................. 3)
For SAE 1008: ocTs=-5000
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Material

yield strength
MPa

tensile strength
MPa

elongation
%
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HB

Nominal mechanical
properties
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440-570

23

130-170

DIN15Mo3

element
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510 25

153
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C% Si%

Mn% Mo%

Nominal Chemical
composition

0.07-0.12 | 0.50-.080

1.60-2.10

0.40-0.60

ER80S-G

Material

0.08 0.51

1.93 0.54
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Material

yield strength
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properties
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thickness of thinner sheet (T)

(mm)
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Specimen width(W)
(mm)
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recommended length(L)

up to 0.73

16

76

0.76-1.5

2

5.4

102

1.5-2.9

38

127

3-4.8

5

0.8

152.5

5 and over
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Welding of Low Alloy Steel DIN 15Mo3 by MIG/MAG Spot

ABSTRACT:
This research deals with the effects of welding variables using MIG/MAG spot by using
Argon (Ar) gas and CO:2 to show their effect on the mechanical characteristics and
microstructure of low alloy steel type DIN15Mo3 and determine the optimum condition
for the process of welding ; current & time. The results show the possibility of using CO2
and also Ar in low alloy steel welding with a little decrease in the shear force of not more
than 13% for 4mm thickness and time 2sec. The shear force increased when using Ar
instead of COz2 to be , The shear force reach 36KN when using Ar at 2mm thickness time
of 8 sec and current of 220 Amp. , when used CO: instead of Ar decreased shear force to
31KN reach decrease rate 13% while for a thikness of 4mm , time 8sec and acurrent of
290Amp. it was 37.9kN , when used CO2 became 30.9KN decrease rate 18.5% and for a
thikness of 6mm , time 8 sec and 450Amp. current it was 39 KN when used CO: it become
37KN redusing rate 5.20% .The diameter and penetration of welding have straight
relation with the increase of current and time.
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